
2025年10月份市政公用集团自来水分公司出厂水八项常规日检指标检测结果汇总表

	      检测项目

检测结果 

水厂名称
	色度

（度）
	浑浊度（NTU）
	臭和味
	肉眼

可见物
	菌落

总数CFU/ml
	总大肠

菌群CFU/100mL
	二氧化氯

（ClO2）mg/L
	游离氯

mg/L
	高锰酸盐指数（以O2计）mg/L

	一水厂
	检测频次
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	未使用
	30

	
	合格次数
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	未使用
	30

	
	检测结果
	<5
	0.29-0.40
	无
	无
	0
	0
	0.10-0.15
	未使用
	0.30-0.40

	
	合格率(%)
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100
	未使用
	100

	二水厂
	检测频次
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	未使用
	30
	30

	
	合格次数
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30
	未使用
	30
	30

	
	检测结果
	<5
	0.33-0.57
	无
	无
	0
	0
	未使用
	0.32-0.60
	0.30-0.44

	
	合格率(%)
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100
	未使用
	100
	100

	GB5749-2022
	≤15
	≤1
	无异臭

、异味
	无
	≤100
	不应检出
	≥0.1且≤0.8
	≥0.3且≤2
	≤3



